CV- AMRITESH KUMAR  Page 1 of 9
CURRICULUM VITAE
AMRITESH KUMAR, PhD , Assistant Professor, NIT Silchar, Sichar, Assam
PhD in Electrical with specialisation in Power electronics and Drives
ME in Electrical with specialisation in Power electronics and Drives
B Tech in Electrical and Electronics
 Mob: +91 9818209336
 Home page: http://eed.nits.ac.in/amritesh-kumar/

Voltage Converter for Photovoltaic System Feeding a Variety of Loads), Delhi Technological University
(DTU), Delhi, Completed course work with CGPA 8.5, 2017.
 Master of Engineering in Electrical with specialization in power electronics and drives (2009-2011)
Birla institute of Technology and science, Pilani (BITS PILANI), Rajasthan with CGPA 9.27.
 Bachelor of Technology in Electrical and Electronics Engg (2005-2009)
      SASTRA University, India, Graduated with CGPA of 8.44.
 All India Senior School Certificate Examination, (2001-2003)
Delhi Public School, Central Board of Secondary Education, (C.B.S.E.), Passed with 73%.
 All India Secondary School Examination (2000-2001)
May Flower School, Central Board of Secondary Education, (C.B.S.E.), Passed with 85%.
International Journals
1. A. Panchbhai, G. Chilkalpudi, and A. Kumar, "Analysis of Circulating Power in Triple Active Bridge Converter:
Impact of SPS and DPS Control," IEEE Trans. Ind. Appl. (Accepted)
2. F. Hassan, A. Kumar and A. Pati, "An Adaptive Enhanced Generalized Integrator-Based Complex Filter for
Fundamental Components Extraction Under Weak-Grid Integrated Single-Phase Systems," in IEEE Transactions
on Instrumentation and Measurement, vol. 74, pp. 1-11, 2025, Art no. 9006511, doi: 10.1109/TIM.2025.3586360.
3. Ranjan, R., Kumar, A., “Linear and Nonlinear Coordinated Droop Control Strategies to Address Current Sharing
and Voltage Regulation Challenges for the Parallel Operation of DC-DC Converters in DC Microgrid” Int J Circ
Theory Appl. 2025 (Accepted)
4. A. K. Dubey, A. Kumar, J. P. Mishra and C. N. R, "Grid Forming Power Converter Equipped with SAPF and Active
Islanding Detection Capabilities Employing SOSF-SOFLL based Synchronization," in IEEE Transactions on Industry
Applications, Jan 2025, doi: 10.1109/TIA.2025.3535474.. Impact factor: 4.2. (SCI)
5. Ranjan, R., Kumar, A. Coordinated Approach of DC Bus and Battery SoC Signaling for the Automated Control of
DC-DC Converters involved in PV-BES based Off-Grid DC Microgrid. Arab J Sci Eng (2024).
6. Hassan F, Kumar Dubey A, Kumar A, Pati A. An improved derivative-based phase-locked loop for single-phase grid
synchronization under abnormal grid conditions. Int J Circ Theor Appl. 2024; 1-16. doi:10.1002/cta.4211. (SCI)
Research Publications
CV- AMRITESH KUMAR  Page 2 of 9
7. G. Chilakalapudi, A. Kumar, A. Panchbhai and A. V. V. N. Phanindra, "Minimum Inductor Current Tracking in
DAB-Based Isolated DC/DC Converter for Q Control With Harmonic Analysis Approach Employing FOGI Filter
for EV Applications," in IEEE Transactions on Transportation Electrification, vol. 10, no. 4, pp. 8388-8399,
Dec. 2024, doi: 10.1109/TTE.2024.3362532. (SCI)
8. Panchbhai A, Kumar A. Simplified control of TAB converter for scalable multibattery charging system. Int J Circ Theor
Appl. 2024 (Wiley); 1-20. doi:10.1002/cta.3953. (SCI)
9. A. K. Dubey, A. Kumar and J. P. Mishra, "Robust Adaptive Active Islanding Detection With  α -Axis Disturbance
Injection Under High Impedance Fault, Unbalanced Loading, and Phase Failure in Grid Tied PV System," in IEEE

16. A. Kumar and V.Verma, "Photovoltaic-grid hybrid power fed pump drive operation for curbing the intermittency in PV
power generation with grid side limited power conditioning," in International Journal of Electrical Power & Energy
Systems (Elsevier) Volume 82, Pages 409-419, November 2016, https://doi.org/10.1016/j.ijepes.2016.03.018 . Impact
factor: 3.289.    (SCI)
International Conferences
1. L. K. Dangeti, S. S. Duvvuri, A. Kumar, M. Chand Bade, M. S. Rama Ganesh and B. M. Sri Vasavi, "A Modified Non-
Isolated Switched-Inductor based Boost Converter using Voltage Multiplier Cell for EV Application," 2024 IEEE Third
International Conference on Power Electronics, Intelligent Control and Energy Systems (ICPEICES), Delhi, India, 2024,
pp. 241-245, doi: 10.1109/ICPEICES62430.2024.10719331.
2. F. Hassan, A. Kumar, A. Pati and B. Stickan, "A Frequency Locked-Loop with Reduced Tuning Complexity for Single-
Phase Grid-Tied System with Inherent DC-Offset Rejection Capability," 2024 IEEE 4th International Conference on
Sustainable Energy and Future Electric Transportation (SEFET), Hyderabad, India, 2024, pp. 1-6, doi:
10.1109/SEFET61574.2024.10717887.
3. L. K. Dangeti, S. M. Padmaja and A. Kumar, "Small Signal Modelling and Analysis of an Improved Hybrid Switched
Inductor Based Boost Converter," 2024 IEEE 4th International Conference on Sustainable Energy and Future Electric
Transportation (SEFET), Hyderabad, India, 2024, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/SEFET61574.2024.10717935.
4. A. V. V. N. Phanindra, G. Chilakalapudi, A. Panchbhai, and A. Kumar, “A Real-time design and analysis of Dual Active
Bridge DC-DC converter for EV applications,” 2023 IEEE Silchar Subsection Conference (SILCON), Silchar, India, 2023,
pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/SILCON59133.2023.10404787
5. L. K. Dangeti, G. Chilakalapudi and A. Kumar, “An improved Hybrid switched inductor and switched capacitor based DC-
DC Converter to reduce the voltage stress across the switch,” 2023 IEEE Silchar Subsection Conference (SILCON), Silchar,
India, 2023, pp. 1-5, doi: 10.1109/SILCON59133.2023.10404832.
6. A. Panchbhai, G. Chilkalpudi and A. Kumar, “Analysis of Circulating Power in Triple Active Bridge Converter: Impact of
SPS and DPS Control,” 2023 IEEE International Conference on Power Electronics, Smart Grid, and Renewable Energy
(PESGRE), Trivandrum, India, 2023, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/PESGRE58662.2023.10404809.
7. A. K. Dubey, A. Kumar, J. P. Mishra and C. N R, “PV Source Integration through Grid -tied Shunt Active Power Filter
Operation with Second Order Sequence Filter-Frequency Locked Loop based Synchronization,” 2023 IEEE International
Conference on Energy Technologies for Future Grids (ETFG), Wollongong, Australia, 2023, pp. 1-6, doi:
10.1109/ETFG55873.2023.10407488
CV- AMRITESH KUMAR  Page 3 of 9
8. A. Kane, S. Kane and A. Kumar, "Modeling of Thermoelectric Module for Generating Power," 2023 International
Conference on Computer, Electronics & Electrical Engineering & their Applications (IC2E3), Srinagar Garhwal, India,
2023, pp. 1-5, doi: 10.1109/IC2E357697.2023.10262477.
9. S. Chakraborty, A. Kumar, N. Adhikary and A. Narula, "A Multilevel Switched Capacitor based High-Gain Non-Isolated
Hybrid Switched Inductor Cascaded Boost DC-DC Converter," 2023 International Conference on Computer, Electronics &
Electrical Engineering & their Applications (IC2E3), Srinagar Garhwal, India, 2023, pp. 1-6, doi:
10.1109/IC2E357697.2023.10262407.
10. A. Panchbhai, R. Ranjan, G. Chilkalpudi and A. Kumar, "Power Decoupling Using Inductor In Triple Active
Bridge," 2023 International Conference on Power, Instrumentation, Control and Computing (PICC),
Thrissur, India, 2023, pp. 1-5, doi: 10.1109/PICC57976.2023.10142490.
11. A. K. Dubey, A. Kumar and J. P. Mishra, "Multi-functional Power Converter Operation for SAPF application and PV
Integration with Dead-band Elimination Technique," 2022 IEEE Silchar Subsection Conference (SILCON), Silchar, India,
2022, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/SILCON55242.2022.10028842.
12. F. Hassan, A. Kumar and A. Pati “Recent Advances in Phase Locked Loops for Grid Connected Systems: A Review”
2022 DELCON, India, 2022, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/DELCON54057.2022.9752810.
13. A. K. Dubey, A. Kumar and J. P. Mishra, "Multi-functional Power Converter Operation for SAPF application and PV
Integration with Dead-band Elimination Technique," 2022 IEEE Silchar Subsection Conference (SILCON), Silchar, India,
2022, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/SILCON55242.2022.10028842.
14. F. Hassan, A. Kumar and A. Pati, "Analysis of Single-Phase Second Order Generalized Integrator Based Phase-Locked

Converter." olume 55, Issue 1,2022, Pages 448-453,ISSN 2405-8963,https://doi.org/10.1016/j.ifacol.2022.04.074.
18. Alok Kumar Dubey, Jyoti Prakash Mishra, Amritesh Kumar,” Comparative Analysis of ROGI based Shunt Active Power
Filter under Current Fed and Voltage Fed Type Non-Linear Loading Condition”, IFAC-PapersOnLine , vol.55, Issue 1,
2022, pp.156-161, doi: 10.1016/j.ifacol.2022.04.026.
19. Ranjan Ravi, Anand Panchbhai, and Amritesh Kumar. "Decentralized Primary Control of PV-Battery System Integrated
with DC Microgrid in Off-Grid Mode." 2022 IEEE International Conference on Power Electronics, Smart Grid, and
Renewable Energy (PESGRE). IEEE, 2022.
20. S. Chakraborty and A. Kumar, "A High Step-Up Transformerless DC-DC Quadratic Boost Converter using Voltage-Lift
Switched Inductor and Voltage Multiplier," 2022 IEEE IAS Global Conference on Emerging Technologies (GlobConET),
Arad, Romania, 2022, pp. 170-175, doi: 10.1109/GlobConET53749.2022.9872501
21. S. Chakraborty and A. Kumar, "Analysis and Design of Non-Isolated Tapped-Coupled-Inductor DC-DC Boost Converter,"
2022 IEEE IAS Global Conference on Emerging Technologies (GlobConET), Arad, Romania, 2022, pp. 637-642, doi:
10.1109/GlobConET53749.2022.9872408.
22. P. Kumar and A. Kumar, "Analysis and Design of a Switched-Capacitor and Switched-Inductor Network based High-
gain DC-DC Converter," 2021 IEEE 4th International Conference on Computing, Power and Communication
Technologies (GUCON), 2021, pp. 1-5, doi: 10.1109/GUCON50781.2021.9573650.
23. Prabhat Kumar and Amritesh Kumar, " Analysis and Design of a Parallel Switched-Inductor DC-DC Converter," 2nd
International Conference on “Advances in Electronics, Electrical & Computational Intelligence” (ICAEEC-2021), 9th
March, 2021, Indian Institute of Information Technology-Allahabad, Prayagraj, INDIA.
24. R. Aryan, R. Ranjan and A. Kumar, "Primary Control Strategies for Power Sharing and Voltage Regulation in DC
Microgrid: A Review," IEEE 3rd International Conference on Energy, Power and Environment: Towards Clean Energy
Technologies, 2021, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/ICEPE50861.2021.9404516. Date: March 2021.
25. A. Dubey, J. P. Mishra, A. Kumar and A. A. Dongre, "MSOGI-FLL based Robust Harmonics Compensation under
Distorted Grid Voltage Condition," IEEE 3rd International Conference on Energy, Power and Environment: Towards
Clean Energy Technologies, 2021, pp. 1-5, doi: 10.1109/ICEPE50861.2021.9404424.                     Date: March 2021.
26. R. Aryan, R. Ranjan and A. Kumar, "Distributed Primary and Secondary Control Strategy for Power Sharing and Voltage
Restoration in a DC Microgrid," IEEE 3rd International Conference on Energy, Power and Environment: Towards Clean
Energy Technologies, 2021, pp.1-6, doi:10.1109/ICEPE50861.2021.9404419.  Date: March 2021.
27. A. K. Dubey, J. P. Mishra and A. Kumar, "Flexible Distributed Power Converter with Harmonic Compensation and
Seamless Passive Islanding Detection," IEEE International Conference on Power Electronics, Drives and Energy Systems
(PEDES), Jaipur, India, 2020, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/PEDES49360.2020.9379616. Date: December 2020
28. Y. Rama Siva Narayana, A. Kumar and D. C. Das, "Improved High Voltage Gain Non-Isolated Switched Inductor Quasi
Z-Source DC-DC Converter for Zero energy DC Homes Application," 2020 IEEE International Conference on Power
Electronics, Drives and Energy Systems (PEDES), Jaipur, India, 2020, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/PEDES49360.2020.9379572.
Date: December 2020
29. A. Kumar, A. Narula and V. Verma, "Low Voltage Ride Through (LVRT) Strategies for Single Phase Grid Connected
PV Fed Cascaded Multilevel Inverter," 2020 IEEE International Conference on Power Electronics, Drives and Energy
Systems (PEDES), Jaipur, India, 2020, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/PEDES49360.2020.9379534.Date: December 2020
CV- AMRITESH KUMAR  Page 4 of 9
30. G. Chilakalapudi and A. Kumar, "Multi-Mode Power Management for Grid- Connected Photovoltaic System using
Indirect Current   Control Strategy," 2020 IEEE International Conference on Power Electronics, Drives and Energy
Systems (PEDES), Jaipur, India, 2020, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/PEDES49360.2020.9379799. Date: December 2020
31. A. Sen, S. Pradhan and A. Kumar, "A Novel Curve Scanning Based Maximum Power Point Tracking Algorithm Under
Partial Shading Conditions," 2020 IEEE First International Conference on Smart Technologies for Power, Energy and
Control (STPEC), 2020, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/STPEC49749.2020.9297794.
32. G. Chilakalapudi and A. Kumar, "Design and Analysis of an Indirect control Strategy for Reactive VAR Compensation
in single-phase AC Microgrid system," 2020 International Conference on Electrical and Electronics Engineering (ICE3),
Gorakhpur, India, 2020, pp. 59-64, doi: 10.1109/ICE348803.2020.9122910.
33. R. Arya, A. Kumar, A. Narula, " Multi-Input Multi-Level Isolated DC-DC Converter for enhanced reliability of
Renewable sources," 2nd IEEE International Conference on Power Electronics, Intelligent Control and Energy systems
(ICPEICES-2018), DTU, Delhi, 2018.
34. V. Verma and A. Kumar, "Smart parking for PHEV/EV using solid state split voltage bidirectional converter at UPF with